RESOLUTION No. R-01- 39

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING A SCOPE CHANGE FROM METROPLAN ON THE AMITY ROAD/MUSEUM ROAD CONSTRUCTION PROJECT

WHEREAS the City of Conway, Arkansas, has been unsuccessful in achieving the necessary right-of-way to allow it to construct and extend Amity/Museum Road from Middle Road to Oak Street parallel to Interstate 40 as approved by Metroplan; and

WHEREAS the City of Conway, Arkansas, desires that a minor arterial be developed and extend between Middle Road and Oak Street,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS, THAT

Section I: The Master Street Plan is hereby amended to allow for a second and alternate minor arterial street at Bob Courtway Drive extending south to Amity Road near the intersection of Lachowsky Drive.

Section 2: 'The City of Conway petitions Metroplan, the Metropolitan Planning Organization of Central Arkansas, for a change in scope for the Amity/Museum Road Project.

Passed this 13th day of Nevember, 2001

Jeb Jecunel Mayor Tab Townsell, City of Conway

Michael O. Garrett, City Clerk Attest: